Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

_103104922

| 171541 | V-344. |
|---|---|
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas | e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies) YIU てHUNG いみん | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Doskocil Manufacturing Company, L.C. Internal Address: |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) / りんしました。 | Street Address: 4209 Barnett |
| Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other | City:Arlington State:Texas Country:USAZip:76017 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes \bigvee No |
| | document is being filed together with a new application. |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) [NEW] Additional numbers att | B. Patent No.(s) ached? ☐ Yes ☑ No |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1 |
| Name: Martin Korn Internal Address: Locke Liddell & Sapp LLP | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 2200 Ross Ave., Ste. 2200 | Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) |
| City: Dallas | 8. Payment information |
| State: Texas zip: 75201 | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers |
| Phone Number: 214-740-8549 Fax Number: 214-756-8549 | b. Deposit Account Number |
| Email Address: mkorn@lockeliddell.com | Authorized User Name |
| 9. Signature: 3 at Kan | 10/15/205 |
| Signature Martin Korn Name of Person Signing | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

26937 00087 DESIGN

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Yiu Chung Wan a.k.a. Abel Wan, a citizen of Hong Kong, and resident of Tsuen Wan, Hong Kong, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in

LITTER BOX

for which I am about to make application for United States Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Doskocil Manufacturing Company, Inc., a corporation of the State of Texas, which has a business address of 4209 Barnett Boulevard, Arlington, Texas 76017 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One and No/100 Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interests are concerned, to said ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest.

ASSIGNOR also hereby sells and assigns to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any improvements, and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

1 of 2

DALLAS: 26937.00087: 1440256v1

RECORDED: 10/15/2005

| Residence (City, State): Timen Wan, Hong Keng Signature Date: Date Application Executed: 14/10/05 NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANATING ASSIGNMENT Before me this day of 2005 personally appeared the named individual, to me known to be the person described, and, who executed the for assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that they occurred the same of their owill for the purpose therein expressed. | Name of First Inventor: | |
|---|--|--|
| Date: Date Application Executed: NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATIONACCOMPANATIC ASSIGNMENT Before me this day of 2005 personally appeared the named individual, to me known to be the person described, and who executed the for assignment instrument and acknowledged to the that they executed the same of their of | Inventor's Name: | Yiu Chung Wan a.k.a. Abel Wan |
| Date: | Residence (City, State): | Tsuen Wan, Hong Kong |
| Date Application Executed: 14/0/05 NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANISM ASSIGNMENT Before me this day of 2005 personally appeared the named individual, to me known to be the person described, and who executed the for assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their of | Signature 2 | Transfer Mary |
| NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANISMG ASSIGNMENT Before me this day of 2005, personally appeared the named individual, to me known to be the person described, and who executed the for assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their of | Date: 14/10/ | 05 |
| NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT Before me this day of 2005, personally appeared the named individual, to me known to be the person described, and who executed the for assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their of the control of the control of the same of their of the control | Date Application Executed: | 14/10/05 |
| Before me this day of 2005, personally appeared the named individual, to me known to be the person described, and who executed the for assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their o | •• | |
| Before me this day of 2005, personally appeared the named individual, to me known to be the person described, and who executed the for assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their o | NATA DIZATION | OD I ECATE ATION ACCOMPANYING ASSESSMENT |
| assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their o | (11) 134412411 14031 | |
| assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their o | | |
| assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their o | Refere me this | day of |
| assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their o will for the purpose therein expressed. | named individual, to me | known to be the person described, said who executed the foregoi |
| | assignment instrument an will for the purpose therei | d acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own if a expressed. |
| | * * | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | • | 三十三 建二甲基层弗雷德二苯基乙基二十二二二二二二二二二二二二二二二二二二二二二二二二二二二二二二二二二 |
| | • | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | 三年 《建记》 基础基础值 医传播性征 化二十二二二 |
| | • | |
| | | |
| | • | (1): (1): [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] [4] |
| | · | |
| | AS: 26937,000\$1: 1440475v1 | 一一:"建智与严谨基础的"也实际自己的第三人称单数 |
| | | and the first control of the f |

REEL: 017102 FRAME: 0598